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RELEDTOOEETr—~ Student Survey to Improve Classes

HILFpE RS Aoyama Gakuin University

- @7‘//7~ AL, FIFPRE RN R ELELHEL, BHEM %’u%ﬁ‘i&%&wﬁé@éﬁéf WZE i3 5HDT
9, fEROYH B ~ORANE, Ekfaku“jﬁé ATONET, Lo T, A ORGSR UIEBEHVFEEA,
7= T —hOSMTESAOHBERIZEALDO T,

The purpose of this survey is to help instructors improve the quality of their classes. The instructor will
not see the results of the survey until after grade reports are handed in, and therefore responses to the
survey cannot influence your grades. Participation in the survey is voluntary.

A, FRE~OTACET2ER Questions about your attitude toward this course:

1. HRIEBIOFEZBELZBBEIXM T, (BEKEIZ )
What is the reason for taking this course? (multiple responses allowed)

5)
4)
3)
2)
1

BRENFIZHEDN DT I was interested in the content
HEZHEN DB ooToD D because of the instructor teaching the course
ZEEIFM A3 ST20D I had this period open
HALNREDRLT U it looked easy
VAR RTEDD it was a required course

2. HRIIIZOBEICEOBREBBELEL b,
How often did you attend classes?

5)
4)
3)
2)
1))

FEAEHEL almost every class

345D 2 ML about two thirds of the classes
R LT about half the classes

37D 1 BREHELZ about one third of the classes
FEAE R LTz I rarely attended

3. BHRIIIBRENBT LR T DT DFEBEICIOMHATE LRV ET D,
I made an effort to understand the subject matter.

5)
4)
3)
2)
1))

FR<EI D
Sa9)5%)
EBHEBNZ R
RaYsY eYAR

EXC )y oY

I strongly agree

I agree

I neither agree nor disagree
I disagree

I strongly disagree

4. 1 EIOFREICHE, HRTAITEH - FEE 2L TEDILWLELIZD,
On average, how much time did you spend on preparation and review?

5)
4)
3)
2)
1))

3 s LA

2 IRF[H]

1 RFfH

30 43 LA

EX QP @AY A

more than three hours

about two hours

about one hour

less than 30 minutes

I never prepared for class or reviewed after class



B. # B (RENE - Bi% 55 BT 258 M Questions about course content and class instruction:

5. ZOREIIEBEANE) OINR) ZERICL TEREMTOIVELZD,
The instructor lectured according to his/her course syllabus.

5)
4)
3)
2)
1)

FR<EH D I strongly agree

Sa)5%) I agree

EBHEBN 72 I neither agree nor disagree
Ra)sY oYAA I disagree

EXC )y eYNA I strongly disagree

6.ZDFEDEES BEIIE S TLED,
How difficult was this course?

5)
4)
3)
2)
1)

ETHEEL W very difficult
ROHEL relatively difficult
STERe)) appropriate
LRGN relatively easy
EThHLW very easy

7. ZOREDEITHEEIIETITLID,
What is your impression of the pace of instruction?

5)
4)
3)
2)
1)

WTET too fast
R 5T a little fast
) appropriate
ORI ST a little slow
ETE too slow

. BEOURHAOHF XL T VLD TLED,

The instruction given during this class was easy to understand.

5)
4)
3)
2)
1)

FR<EH D I strongly agree

Sa)5%) I agree

EBHEBNZ 72 I neither agree nor disagree
Ra)sY oYAA I disagree

EXC o)y oY A I strongly disagree

. BRECRLAT B RHIREN BT 2 HAR T DO 2 TR TLID,

The textbooks or handouts were effective in understanding the subject matter.

5)
4)
3)
2)
1)
0)

FR<EI D I strongly agree

Sa)5%) I agree

EbBhEBNZ 72 I neither agree nor disagree
Ra) sy oY I disagree

BB I strongly disagree

CORETIIHER E - - IR R A L) ~7- The instructor did not use textbooks or handouts



10. BRSO B8 —Z0EWF IR TLIZD,
The instructor used teaching aids (blackboard, overhead projector, etc.) effectively.

5 <EIES I strongly agree

4) OS5 I agree

3)  EbhEBVZARN I neither agree nor disagree

2)  EH b7 I disagree

D &EEDb7RN I strongly disagree

0) ZOEETIIER -Tar=rF—%EMH L7 The instructor did not use any teaching aids

11. ZOREICHTHHYEBORE IR DILEL T2,
I felt the instructor’s enthusiasm toward this course.

5) FR<EIED I strongly agree

4) OS5 I agree

3)  EbhEBWLZARN I neither agree nor disagree
2)  EH b7 I disagree

D &LEED7RN I strongly disagree

12. RERFEAIMNTIBITHER~DORIRITHEEITLIh,
The instructor responded to my questions appropriately during and outside class.

5) FR<EIES I strongly agree

4) S I agree

3 EbhEBWVZARN I neither agree nor disagree
2)  EH b7 I disagree

D &LEED7RN I strongly disagree

13. fEHE (BhF, TA) OV R —NIEEICLzh,
I thought the support of assistants (lecture assistants or teaching assistants) was appropriate.

5) FR<EHED I strongly agree

4) S I agree

3)  EbhEBWVZIRN I neither agree nor disagree
2) b7 I disagree

D BB I strongly disagree

0) ZOEITITMEBEN W)~ There were no assistants in this class

C. ¥Rz 428 M Questions about the outcome of this course:

14. HRRTIL, ZOREDBHBRITIIN-EZE B REE T3 ITERLIZE BNE T,
I think that I have achieved the course objectives.

5) FR<EIES I strongly agree

4) OS5 I agree

3)  EbhEBWVZARN I neither agree nor disagree
2)  EH b7 I disagree

D LB BN I strongly disagree



15. ZOREDNFIIBEKIR S D TLTD,
I found this course interesting.

5) FR<EIES I strongly agree

4) OS5 I agree

3)  EbhEBWVZARN I neither agree nor disagree
2) b7 I disagree

D &LEED7RN I strongly disagree

16. ZOREDORATEE b B CRMEL TZEVY,
How would you evaluate the class overall?

5) ETHEwn very good
4) L good

3)  EbLEBWNZAN average
2) T bad

D ETHEND very bad

17. ZOBELBEL T, BHODTDITRSTIEITTT 0, (EEIEZ )
What did you gain from this class? (multiple responses allowed)

5)  BTLWVEGR - BB B T I gained new knowledge and skills

4)  FLWHOD B RE AN I gained a new perspective

3)  BESBAEILIZTF Ol My desire to study related fields grew stronger

2) [ AL FRIREE /1 DM T I acquired the ability to discover problems and to solve them
D AL~ T The class helped build my character

0) IRX=a=b—Tarieinm Lz My communication skills improved

SR RRRN IR Written comments:
18. ZORED R oTe R WEBTRERFBIZONTENTWEENY,
What aspects of this class do you think were good / should be improved?

D. MEEICILENERN (HEHEDOH) Additional questions from the instructor:
19~31. JER[EZE
32. H Btk EZ& Question from the instructor asking for written comment
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